liabilities. With respect to these amounts, we concluded that they do not represent assets or liabilities and have instead
charged them to our consolidated statements of operations. Because there is no documentary support related to these
amounts, we are unable to determine the appropriate statement of operations line item to which such amounts applied. As a
result, these amounts have been included in “Unclassified income/(expense)” in the applicable period.

Other

Other adjustments consist primarily of reclassifications between accounts, adjustments made for derivatives,
intercompany imbalances and improperly capitalized interest, labor and overhead associated with capital projects.

Balance Sheet Impact

In addition to the effects on our 2001 and 2000 consolidated statements of operations discussed above, the restatement
impacted our consolidated balance sheets as of December 31, 2001 and 2000 and the opening retained earnings as of January 1,
2000. The following tables set forth the effects of the restatement adjustments on our 2001 and 2000 consolidated balance
sheets (in millions):

As of December 31, 2001

Previously

Reported(1)

Embratel/
Avantel

Other
Restatement
Adjustments

As Restated

Assets:

Current assets   $ 9,104  $ (539)  $ (199)  $ 8,366
Property, plant and equipment   42,665   (1,052)   (20,127)   21,486
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   46,583   (322)   (43,977)   2,284
Other assets   5,356   265   (4,051)   1,570

Total   $ 103,708  $ (1,648)  $ (68,354)  $ 33,706

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficit):

Total current liabilities   $ 9,133  $ (767)  $ 5,024  $ 13,390
Long-term debt   29,991   77   (758)   29,310
Other liabilities   4,635   65   (4,189)   511

Minority interests   100   (1,484)   3,630   2,246
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock   1,993   —   (803)   1,190
Shareholders’ equity (deficit)   57,856   461   (71,258)   (12,941)

Total   $ 103,708  $ (1,648)  $ (68,354)  $ 33,706

(1) Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current balance sheet presentation.

http://www.getfilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#toc

12/18/12

54/226www.getf ilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#tx43272_4

48

12/18/12 WORLDCOM INC - 10-K Annual Report - 12/31/2002

55/226www.getf ilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#tx43272_4

Table of Contents

As of December 31, 2000

Previously

Reported(1)

Embratel/
Avantel

Other
Restatement
Adjustments

As Restated

Assets:

Current assets   $ 9,657  $ (347)  $ (160)  $ 9,150
Property, plant and equipment   40,944   (501)   (15,966)   24,477
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   42,995   (189)   (36,986)   5,820
Other assets   5,131   292   (682)   4,741

Total   $ 98,727  $ (745)  $ (53,794)  $ 44,188

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficit):

Total current liabilities   $ 17,581  $ (410)  $ 1,967  $ 19,138
Long-term debt   18,462   (398)   (880)   17,184
Deferred income taxes and other liabilities   4,742   102   (2,182)   2,662

Minority interests   2,592   269   (201)   2,660
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock   —   —   752   752
Shareholders’ equity (deficit)   55,350   (308)   (53,250)   1,792

Total   $ 98,727  $ (745)  $ (53,794)  $ 44,188

(1) Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current balance sheet presentation.

Shareholders’ Equity Impact

In addition to the effects on the 2001 and 2000 balance sheets and consolidated statements of operations discussed
above, the restatement affected the consolidated statements of shareholders’ equity as of December 31, 2001 and 2000.
Shareholders’ equity as of January 1, 2000, is $50.5 billion as restated, compared to $51.2 billion as previously reported primarily
due to purchase accounting related adjustments. The following table shows the impact as of December 31, 2001 and 2000 (in

[…]

applied. As a result, these amounts have been included in “Unclassified income/(expense)” in the applicable period.

Other

Other adjustments consist primarily of reclassifications between accounts, adjustments made for derivatives,
intercompany imbalances and improperly capitalized interest, labor and overhead associated with capital projects.

F-32

http://www.getfilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#toc

12/18/12 WORLDCOM INC - 10-K Annual Report - 12/31/2002

www.getf ilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#tx43272_4

Table of Contents

WORLDCOM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
(Debtors-In-Possession)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

Balance Sheet Impact

In addition to the effects on the Company’s 2001 and 2000 consolidated statements of operations discussed above, the
restatement impacted the Company’s consolidated balance sheets as of December 31, 2001 and 2000 and the opening retained
earnings as of January 1, 2000. The following tables set forth the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company’s 2001
and 2000 consolidated balance sheets (in millions):

As of December 31, 2001

Previously

Reported(1)

Embratel/
Avantel

Other
Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated

Assets:

Current assets   $ 9,104  $ (539)  $ (199)  $ 8,366
Property, plant and equipment   42,665   (1,052)   (20,127)   21,486
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   46,583   (322)   (43,977)   2,284
Other assets   5,356   265   (4,051)   1,570

Total   $ 103,708  $ (1,648)  $ (68,354)  $ 33,706

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficit):

Total current liabilities   $ 9,133  $ (767)  $ 5,024  $ 13,390
Long-term debt   29,991   77   (758)   29,310
Other liabilities   4,635   65   (4,189)   511

Minority interests   100   (1,484)   3,630   2,246
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock   1,993   —   (803)   1,190
Shareholders’ equity (deficit)   57,856   461   (71,258)   (12,941)

Total   $ 103,708  $ (1,648)  $ (68,354)  $ 33,706

(1) Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current balance sheet presentation.

As of December 31, 2000

Previously

Reported(1)

Embratel/
Avantel

Other
Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated

Assets:

Current assets   $ 9,657  $ (347)  $ (160)  $ 9,150
Property, plant and equipment   40,944   (501)   (15,966)   24,477
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   42,995   (189)   (36,986)   5,820
Other assets   5,131   292   (682)   4,741

Total   $ 98,727  $ (745)  $ (53,794)  $44,188

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficit):

Total current liabilities   $ 17,581  $ (410)  $ 1,967  $19,138
Long-term debt

 18,462

 (398)

 (880)

 17,184

http://www.getfilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#toc

12/18/12 WORLDCOM INC - 10-K Annual Report - 12/31/2002

153/226www.getf ilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#tx43272_4

Deferred income taxes and other liabilities   4,742   102   (2,182)   2,662
Minority interests   2,592   269   (201)   2,660
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock   —   —   752   752
Shareholders’ equity (deficit)   55,350   (308)   (53,250)   1,792

Total   $ 98,727  $ (745)  $ (53,794)  $44,188

(1) Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current balance sheet presentation.

F-33

12/18/12 WORLDCOM INC - 10-K Annual Report - 12/31/2002

154/226www.getf ilings.com/o0001193125-04-039709.html#tx43272_4

Table of Contents

WORLDCOM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
(Debtors-In-Possession)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

Shareholders’ Equity Impact

In addition to the effects on the 2001 and 2000 balance sheets and consolidated statements of operations discussed
above, the restatement affected the consolidated statements of shareholders’ equity as of December 31, 2001 and 2000.